## ARPAK INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

## **E-CREDIT OF 6% FINAL CASH DIVIDEND**

We are pleased to inform our Shareholders that the 6% Final Cash for the year ended June 30, 2019, has been credited on November 15, 2019, through **electronic mode** directly by Bank Al-Habib Limited into the designated Bank Accounts of the Shareholders who have submitted their Computerized National Identity Card (CNIC) and their valid International Bank Account Number (IBAN) with complete details.

In Compliance with the requirements of section 242 of the Companies Act, 2017 and Companies (Distribution of Dividends) Regulation 2017, the Company has withheld dividend of those shareholders who have provided incorrect / incomplete Bank Account Details (IBAN) or have not provided complete Bank Account Details.

In order to receive cash dividend withheld by the Company as stated above, shareholders are requested to contact Company's Share Registrar / CDC/ Broker along with legible and valid copy of their CNIC and provide their complete Bank Account detail including 24 digits IBAN by filling in the form posted at the Company's website http://premiergrouppk.com/arpak/

## HAMEED MAJEED ASSOCIATES (PVT) LIMITED

H.M.House, 7 Bank Square, Lahore

Phone# (042) 37235028-82

Islamabad: November 18, 2019 By Order of the Board (**MUJAHID BASHIR**) Company Secretary